



**BARROW COUNTY**  
*Georgia*

**MEMORANDUM – ADDENDUM NO. 6**

**To:** Parties Interested In RFP2017-13

**From:** Misty Landers

**Date:** April 7, 2017

**Re:** RFP2017-13 – 9-1-1 Telephone System

---

**The following question(s) have been submitted for RFP2017-13**

1. Which source will be used to fund the 9-1-1 Telephone System (budget, grants, etc.)?

**RESPONSE:** The 9-1-1 Telephone System is appropriately budgeted in the FY2017 budget for 9-1-1.

2. Does the Department plan to replace all aspects of the phone system (logging recorders, call handling equipment, etc.)?

3. What kind of data will the new system be capable of receiving (text, multi-media, etc.)?

4. What systems/solutions will the new system need to integrate/interface with?

5. Has a time frame for the subsequent RFP release been identified?

6. Does the Department desire a Saas solution?

**RESPONSE:** Questions 2-6 are addressed in the RFP.

7. Within the document there is language that makes this seem like an RFI. Is this indeed an RFP or an RFI?

**RESPONSE:** This is an RFP.